Tariff No.	27					35th	Revised Page No	. 1
					-		_	
	ame/Permit Nur Frade Name(s)	nber:		•	. & Rabanco	-	es - G-60 Kent, & Republic Service:	a of Kont
rtegistered	rrade Name(3)		Rent-Mendian	Disposal Comp	arry, Amed was	ste Services of	Kent, & Republic Services	s or Kerit
					SHEET			
							he pages in the	
	tariff and/or an the same as, or							
	indicates an or			date of this	page. O i	ii tile revisit	on column	
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page Currei	
	Number Title Page	Revision 2		Number 26	Revision 1	ŀ	Number Revision	on
	Check Sheet	35		27	0	ŀ		
	Item Index	0		28	25			
	Subject Index	0		29	25			
	Subject Index	0		30	24	ŀ		⊣
	Taxes 6	6 O		31 32	3	ŀ		-
	7	0		33	2		- 	-
	8	0		34	0			
	9	0		35	2			
	10 11	0		36 37	0	ŀ		<u></u>
	12	0		38	<u>1</u> 5			
	13	0		39	11	ŀ		
	14	1		40	11			
	15	2		41	10			
	16 17	2		42 43	9			
	18	0		44	7			-
	19	1		45	0			
	20	1						
	21	27				ļ		
	22 23	6 1						
	24	4						-
	25	29						
		Supp	lements in I	Appendix A			Current Re	evision
		<u> </u>	1011101110 1111	Appendix E			<u> </u>	1
								2
leeued by	Connor Vande	r 7alm Sr	Market Ass	lvet				
issued by.	Connor vande	ı Zaiii, Sf.	iviaiket Ana	ıysı				
	March 25, 201	5				Effec	ctive Date:	June 1, 2015
Official Use	Only)							
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:		E	Ву:	

Tariff No.	27			2nd	Revised Pag	e No. 15			
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Raba Kent-Meridian Disposal Compa		of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent				
	Item 52 - Redelivery Fees								
		\$17.25 (A) will be asse d up because service wa ry or exchange or contai	s discontinued for n						
		charges are assessed to ed, or sanitized per item		quest their con	tainers be				
	Containers	s up to 8 yards:	\$40.00 (A)						
	Containers	s over 8 yards:	\$61.65 (A)						
Issued Bv	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Analyst							
	March 25, 2015		E	Effective Date:		June 1, 2015			
	, -	(For Offic	ial Use Only)			,			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	27				3rd	ł	Revised Page	No. 16		
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	-	ises, Inc. & Rabanc Disposal Company	-	s - G-60 e Services of Kent, & Re	publi	c Services of Kent			
		<u>Item 55 - C</u>	over-sized or O	ver-weigh	t Cans or Units					
	The company reserve mini-can, or micro-mir limits shown in item 2	ni-can) which, 0.	upon reasona	ble inspec	ction exceeds the s	size	-			
	overfilled transport	I, or the top is ts materials, th	unable to be on the following ad	closed, bu	stated in item 20, t the company narges will apply.	IS				
		\$3.75 (A) Per Unit Per Pickup Note: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.								
			Item 60 - Ove	rtime Peri	<u>ods</u>					
	Companies will asses overtime periods. Over			-						
	Washing Memoria Independ	ars Day (Janua pton's Birthday I Day dence Day (Ju uther King Day	/ uly 4)		Labor Day Vetrans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (De	ecei	mber 25)			
	Time is to be recorded vehicle leaves the term					the (company's			
	No additional charge of the companies cor		sed to custome	r for overt	ime or holiday worl	k pe	rformed solely			
	Charge p Minimum		\$ 60.00 \$ 240.00							
	2 1 7 1	2 ** 1 **								
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market A	nalyst							
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015				Effective Da	ate:		June 1,	2015	
			(For Official	l Use Only	<i>(</i>)					
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 27	2nd Revised Page No. 17			
Company Name/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60			
Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent			

Item 70 - Return Trips

When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, for pick up, will apply:

Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or	\$9.20 (A)
Micro-Mini-Can	` '
Drum	\$9.20 (A)
Bale	\$9.20 (A)
Litter Receptacle	\$9.20 (A)
Drop Box	\$25.35 (A)
Container	\$12.65 (A)
Toter, 32 Gallons	\$9.20 (A)
Toter, 64 Gallons	\$9.20 (A)
Toter, 96 Gallons	\$9.20 (A)
Recycling Containers	\$12.65 (A)

Note: return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pick ups and or charged for under the provisions of item 160 (time rates).

lssued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. N	larket Analyst		
Issue Date: March 25, 2015		Effective Date:	June 1, 2015
	(For Official Use	Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Γariff No.	27			1st	Revised Page	No. 19
	lame/Permit Number Trade Name(s)	: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabar Kent-Meridian Disposal Compar	•	ent, & Republio	c Services of Kent	
		Item 80 - Carry-o	out Service, Drive-ins			
	personnel provide C point where the com improve access roa	ess the following additional carrie – out services of can apanies vehicle can be driv d commonly available for p ds commonly available for	/units not placed at the en to within 5 feet of th public use. Driveways a	curb, the alle cans/uni	alley, or other its using	
				Rate		
	Charge for Carry-ou		Residential / Month	Commerc	ial / Unit / Pickup	
		ns, or micro-mini-cans out over 5 feet, but not	\$1.05 (A)	\$0.30 (A)		
	For each additional feed, add	25 fees, or fraction of 25	\$1.05 (A)	\$1.05 (A) \$0.30 (A)		
	limited to one can, u	may elect to drive in at the init, mini-can, or micro-min er 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed inste	i-can. If cans, units, mi	ni-cans, oı	micro-mini-	
	limited to one can, ucans are carried over charge is shown be	init, mini-can, or micro-min er 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed inst	i-can. If cans, units, mi accessible to the compa ead.	ni-cans, oi any's vehic Rate	micro-mini- cle, the drive-in	
	limited to one can, u	init, mini-can, or micro-min er 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed inste s (per pickup)	i-can. If cans, units, mi accessible to the compa ead.	ni-cans, or any's vehic Rate Commerci	micro-mini-	
	limited to one can, ucans are carried over charge is shown being the Charge for Drive-installed.	init, mini-can, or micro-min er 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed inste s (per pickup)	i-can. If cans, units, mi accessible to the compa ead. Residential / Month	ni-cans, or any's vehic Rate Commerci	r micro-mini- cle, the drive-in ial / Unit / Pickup	
	limited to one can, ucans are carried over charge is shown be. Charge for Drive-instance. Drive-in on driveway.	er 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed instruction of the process of over 125 feet e of assessing drive-in feet a driveway provides access	i-can. If cans, units, minaccessible to the compared. Residential / Month \$6.90 (A) s, a driveway is defined	ni-cans, or any's vehice Rate Commercian d as provice	micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle and micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle and micro-minicl	
	limited to one can, ucans are carried over charge is shown belong. Charge for Drive-instance. Drive-in on driveway. Note: for the purpossingle residence. If a	er 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed instruction of the process of over 125 feet e of assessing drive-in feet a driveway provides access	i-can. If cans, units, minaccessible to the compared. Residential / Month \$6.90 (A) s, a driveway is defined	ni-cans, or any's vehice Rate Commercian d as provice	micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle and micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle and micro-minicl	
	limited to one can, ucans are carried over charge is shown belong. Charge for Drive-instance. Drive-in on driveway. Note: for the purpossingle residence. If a	er 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed instruction of the process of over 125 feet e of assessing drive-in feet a driveway provides access	i-can. If cans, units, minaccessible to the compared. Residential / Month \$6.90 (A) s, a driveway is defined	ni-cans, or any's vehice Rate Commercian d as provice	micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle and micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle and micro-minicl	
ssued Bv:	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveway Note: for the purpos single residence. If sees will be assessed	anit, mini-can, or micro-miner 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed instructions (per pickup) ys of over 125 feet e of assessing drive-in feet a driveway provides accessed.	i-can. If cans, units, minaccessible to the compared. Residential / Month \$6.90 (A) s, a driveway is defined	ni-cans, or any's vehice Rate Commercian d as provice	micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle and micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle, the drive-in micro-minicle and micro-minicl	
•	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveway Note: for the purpos single residence. If sees will be assessed	er 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed instruction of the process of over 125 feet e of assessing drive-in feet a driveway provides access	i-can. If cans, units, minor accessible to the compared. Residential / Month \$6.90 (A) s, a driveway is defined to multiple residences	ni-cans, or any's vehice Rate Commercian d as provice	micro-minicle, the drive-in dial / Unit / Pickur 1.40 (A)	June 1

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Tariff No. 27	1st Revised Page No. 20			
Company Name/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60			
Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent			

Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services

	Rate			
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup		
Stairs or steps - for each step up or down	\$0.12 (A)	\$0.06 (A)		
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.30 (A)	\$0.30 (A)		
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.30 (A)	\$0.30 (A)		

Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Analyst		
Issue Date: March 25, 2015		Effective Date:	June 1, 2015
	(For Official Use	Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	27					27th	Revised Page No	. 21
Company Name/ Registered Trade				Companies - G-6 Allied Waste Servi		epublic Services o	of Kent	
		m 100 Resi	dential Servi	ce Monthly F	tates (continu	ued on next p	page)	
Rates in this item	n apply:							
residential pr condominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium	e collection, curbs roperty. This incluns, etc., where seed by a local gove dyardwaste servins, and apartmenty owner or mana	udes single far rvice is billed ernment servic ice must be pr t buildings of I	mily dwellings directly to the se level ordina rovided for si	s, duplexes, ape occupant of e ance, solid wangle-family dw	partments, meach resident ste collection ellings, duple	obile homes, tial unit, and/o n, curbside exes, mobile l	or	
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix A	A			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$10.33 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$1.13 (A)	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$16.90 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$0.72 (A)	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$27.37 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$1.45 (A)	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$39.21 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$2.17 (A)	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$52.39 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$2.90 (A)	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$64.11 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$3.62 (A)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$15.49 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$1.41 (A)	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$24.95 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$1.41 (A)	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$33.49 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$1.41 (A)	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.62 (A)	\$8.13 (A)	\$9.26 (A)			\$0.72 (A)	
Recycle Only			\$9.32 (A)	, ,			. , ,	
Yardwaste Only			. (/	\$10.51 (A)			\$1.88 (A)	
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.								
Note 3: In addition	on to the recycling	g rates shown	above, a rec	ycling debit/(c	edit) of (\$0.8	37) applies.		
	(Notes for this ite	m are continu	ed on next p	age)				
			Re	cycling rates	on this page	e expire on:	July 31, 2	2015
Issued By:	Connor Vander 2	Zalm, Sr. Mark	et Analyst					
•		•	•					
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015		(Fo	r Official Use (Only)	Eff	ective Date:	June 1, 2015
Docket No. TG						:		

Tariff No.	27			6th	Revised Page	e No. 22
	ame/Permit Nun Trade Name(s)		ses, Inc. & Rabanco Companies Disposal Company, Allied Waste		ublic Services of Kent	
	Item 10	<u>0 Residential Se</u>	rvice Monthly Rates (continued from prev	vious page)	
Note 4:		vill be given for par	vice requested even if fe tially filled cans. No cre			
Note 5:	due to circumsta	ances outside the	ice routes: The compar control of the driver, the feet in order to reach tter, per pickup.	driver is required to	o move an automa	ated
Note 6:	The charge for a on a regular pic		a residential bag, can, u	nit, toter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle			
	Ty	pe of receptacle	per pickup			
		allon can or unit	\$2.83 (A)			
		-can	· · · / ·			
	Micr	o-minican				
	60-g	allon toter				
		allon toter				
	Bag		\$2.83 (A)			
				-		
Note 7:	\$ n/a per can/ area in which th	unit. Service will be customer resides	than one pickup per more re rendered on the norm s. Note: If customer rea r, rates for special picku	al scheduled picku quires service to be	p day for the	er
Issued By:	Connor Vander	Zalm, Sr. Market A	Analyst			
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015	ı		Effective Da	ate:	June 1, 2015
			(For Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)		
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:	By: _		

Tariff No.		27						29th	Revised	Page No.	25
Company Name/F Registered Trade		er:			, Inc. & Rabanco C	ompanies - G-60 ied Waste Services	of Kent, & Republi	c Services of Kent			
			Item 1			ates per Conta					
Service Area: Uni	ncorporated	d King County	,								
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts											
First Pick-up	\$4.65 (A)	\$4.65 (A)	\$7.75 (A)	\$11.53 (A)	\$24.50 (A)	\$33.29 (A)	\$46.11 (A)	\$65.88 (A)	\$82.84 (A)	\$123.73 (A)	\$157.57 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.65 (A)	\$4.65 (A)	\$7.75 (A)	\$11.53 (A)	\$24.50 (A)	\$33.29 (A)	\$46.11 (A)	\$65.88 (A)	\$82.84 (A)		\$157.57 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$9.83 (A)	\$9.83 (A)	\$11.50 (A)	\$14.33 (A)	\$26.16 (A)	\$35.34 (A)	\$49.93 (A)	\$69.59 (A)	\$86.36 (A)	\$130.18 (A)	\$160.49 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.41 (A)	\$1.41 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$12.22 (A)	\$12.73 (A)	\$13.52 (A)	\$14.48 (A)	\$15.50 (A)	\$18.38 (A)	\$21.32 (A)
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)
Pickup Rate					\$26.16 (A)	\$35.34 (A)	\$49.93 (A)	\$69.59 (A)	\$86.36 (A)	\$130.18 (A)	\$160.49 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)
Rent Per Month					\$12.22 (A)	\$12.73 (A)	\$13.52 (A)	\$14.48 (A)	\$15.50 (A)	\$18.38 (A)	\$21.32 (A)
					, ,	, ,	, , ,	, ,	, , ,	, , ,	, , ,
Note 1 (C)		Pates contain	ad in this itam	include \$ 2.00	(A) per yard fo	or recycling ser	vices				
Note 1 (C)		Description/ru					vices.				
Note 2:						escription/rule	s related to				
1010 Z.		vardwaste pro		•		coonpuon nuic	o related to				
Note 3:		Recycling (cre	0	1 0							
Note 4:		, , ,	, , ,	, ,	, , ,	ewer units are	nicked up on :	a			
10to 4.						ns. No credits					
		fails to set rec			artially filled ca	no. 140 orcano	wiii be giveiri	Customer			
Note 5:					itial can unit t	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
10.0 0.		regular pickup		0	inai cari, arin, i	0.0., 0,	00.0	oa o a			
i	1	rogular pionap		Rate per	receptacle					Rate per	receptacle
		Type of re	ecentacle		oickup			Type of r	eceptacle		oickup
		32-gallon can		\$2.83 (N)	Локар			90-gallon tote		n/a	локир
		Mini-can	0. 0	n/a	ı			Other:		.,,	
		Micro-mini-car	1	n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon toter		n/a				Other:			
·		general series								Į.	
Note 6:		Customers ma	ay request no r	more than one	pickup per mo	onth, on an "on	call" basis, at				
		Add'l Pick-up	rate (C) per ca	n/unit. Service	e will be rende	red on the norr	nal scheduled	pickup day for	the		
		area in which	the customer r	esides. Note:	If customer re	quires service	to be provided	on other			
		than normal so	cheduled picku	up day, rates fo	or special picku	ips will apply.	·				
Accessorial charg	es assessed										
						er pick up for o	opening, unioc	king, or closing	g gates, or		
		moving obstru	cuons in order	to pick up sol	iu wasie. (C)						
						Recycling ra	tes on this pa	ge expire on:		July 31, 2015	
Issued By:		Connor Vande	or Zalm Sr Ma	arkot Analyst			•				•
issueu by.				ainei Aildiyəl							
Issue Date:		March 25, 201	5		(For Officia	I I Ioo Only)		Е	ffective Date:		June 1, 2015
					(For Official	use offiy)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					25th	Revised Page No. 28				
							. 10 110 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp			Kent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent					
	Co		ial (Customer-		d in Company's \ - MULTI-FAMIL` per pickup						
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County									
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	oly to compactor	rs with compac	tion ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.						
				Siz	e or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly R	Monthly Rent (if applicable)										
	First Pickup \$136.27 (A) \$193.72 (A) \$242.12 (A) \$287.73 (A) \$333.99 (A) \$421.54 (A)										
	litional Pickup	\$136.27 (A)	\$193.72 (A)	\$242.12 (A)	\$287.73 (A)	\$333.99 (A)	\$421.54 (A)				
Special P		\$136.27 (A)	\$193.72 (A)	\$242.12 (A)	\$287.73 (A)	\$333.99 (A)	\$421.54 (A)				
Temporary		1					, , ,				
	Initial Delivery										
Pickup Ra							†				
	Calendar Day										
Rent Per											
Note 2: Note 3 (C): Note 4:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>If rent is shown s not shown, it is item include \$</th><th>n, the rate for the sto be included 10.14 (A) per</th><th>ne first pickup and d in the rate for the yard for recycling</th><th>ne first pickup.</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th></cred<>	If rent is shown s not shown, it is item include \$	n, the rate for the sto be included 10.14 (A) per	ne first pickup and d in the rate for the yard for recycling	ne first pickup.	pickup must					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	arge of \$1.65 (A	a) will be asses	sed per pick up f	or opening, unloc	sking, or closing ga	ates, or moving				
	Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2015										
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst								
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015					Effective Date	: June 1, 201				
			(F	or Official Use O	nly)						
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					25th	Revised Page	No. 29		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		Inc. & Rabanco Co	ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services of I	Kent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent				
		Itom 106	S Containor S	Service Dumpe	d in Company's \	/ohiclo				
	Co			owned container)						
			Rates stat	ed per container,	per pickup					
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County								
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	s with compac	tion ratios betwee	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1				
				Siz	e or Type of Cor	ntainer				
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard			
	Rent (if applicable)									
First Pick		\$152.75 (A)	\$235.62 (A)	\$301.40 (A)	\$367.21 (A)	\$433.01 (A)	\$498.79 (A)			
	itional Pickup	\$152.75 (A)	\$235.62 (A)	\$301.40 (A)	\$367.21 (A)	\$433.01 (A)	\$498.79 (A)			
Special P	ickups	\$152.75 (A)	\$235.62 (A)	\$301.40 (A)	\$367.21 (A)	\$433.01 (A)	\$498.79 (A)			
Temporary	Service	•	•	• • •	• •	•	• •	•		
Initial Deli										
Pickup Ra	ate									
Rent Per	Calendar Day									
Rent Per										
Note 2: Note 3 (C): Note 4:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>dit will be given If rent is shown s not shown, it is is item include \$</th><th>for partially-fill to, the rate for the to be included to 14.49 (A) per</th><th>ed containers. ne first pickup and d in the rate for the yard for recycling</th><th>d each additional ne first pickup.</th><th></th><th></th><th></th></cred<>	dit will be given If rent is shown s not shown, it is is item include \$	for partially-fill to, the rate for the to be included to 14.49 (A) per	ed containers. ne first pickup and d in the rate for the yard for recycling	d each additional ne first pickup.					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	arge of \$1.65 (A	a) will be asses	sed per pick up f	or opening, unloc	sking, or closing ga	ates, or moving			
	Recycling rates on this page expire on:July 31, 2015									
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst							
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015					Effective Date	:	June 1, 2015		
			(F	or Official Use Or	nly)					
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:					

Tariff No.	27						24th	Revised Page	No. 30		
	ame/Permit N Trade Name(Fiorito Enterprises, I Kent-Meridian Dispo		panies - G-60 Waste Services of K	ent, & Republic Serv	ices of Kent				
		Non-C		rial (Company-c	rvice To Dispo owned container per drop box, po) - MULTI-FAMI		RS			
Service Are	ea: Unincorp	orated Kii	ng County								
	_					or Type of Cont		1			
Permanent			10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
	tent (if application	able)	\$44.11 (A)	\$46.38 (A)	\$48.64 (A)	\$50.90 (A)	\$50.90 (A)	\$53.16 (A)	\$53.16 (A)		
First Picku											
	Each Additional Pickup \$172.29 (A) \$186.77 (A) \$201.26 (A) \$215.75 (A) \$230.23 (A) \$244.72 (A) \$259.20 (A) Special Pickups \$177.94 (A) \$192.43 (A) \$206.92 (A) \$221.40 (A) \$235.89 (A) \$250.37 (A) \$264.86 (A)										
			\$177.94 (A)	\$192.43 (A)	\$206.92 (A)	\$221.40 (A)	\$235.89 (A)	\$250.37 (A)	\$264.86 (A)		
Temporary			¢101.00./A\	(404 90 (A)	¢101.90./A\	L \$101.00 (A)	(404 90 /A)	I \$101.00 (A)	Φ101 90 (A)		
Initial Deli Pickup Ra			\$101.80 (A) \$172.29 (A)	\$101.80 (A) \$186.77 (A)	\$101.80 (A) \$201.26 (A)	\$101.80 (A) \$215.75 (A)	\$101.80 (A) \$230.23 (A)	\$101.80 (A) \$244.72 (A)	\$101.80 (A) \$259.20 (A)		
	Calendar Day	.,									
Rent Per I		у	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A) \$	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A) \$		
TKCHET CET	IVIOTILIT		Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	ĮΨ	Ψ		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	to the disposimile. Mileage Permanent (1) Service is requires mo (2) If a drop monthly rent charges will (3) If rent is If rent is not Recycling (control of the control of	sal site. Ege charge Service: s defined a re frequen box is retat t shall be cobe prorate shown, it is sredit)/debi	excess miles will is in addition to as no less than a t service, or unleadined by a custo charged, but no extend the first sto be included the time of the first sto be included the time of the first sto be included the first stopping and the first stop	be charged for all regular chargescheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full me charges will be oox is retained for the pickup and eat in the rate for the fis: (\$0.64) per years.	e a month pickus are involved. onth and no pick assessed for pictor only a portior ch additional pickup.	mile or fraction p, unless local g kups are ordereckups. Monthly n of a month. ckup must be th	of a government d, the rental				
Accessorial	Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device (N) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)										
					Recycling	rates on this p	age expire on:		July 31, 2015		
Issued By:	Connor Van	der Zalm,	Sr. Market Anal	yst							
Issue Date:	March 25, 2	015			200		Effective Date:		June 1, 2015		
				(For C	Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)					
Docket No.	TG		Da	nte:		By:					

Tariff No.	27					24th	Revised Page	No. 31					
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterpri Kent-Meridian				Kent, & Reput	blic Services of	Kent					
	Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Unincorporated King County Size or Type of Container												
				Sizo	or Type of Con	tainar							
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard					
First Pick		\$270.05 (A)	\$320.76 (A)	\$371.46 (A)	\$422.16 (A)	\$472.86 (A)	\$523.56 (A)	\$574.26 (A)					
	itional Pickup	\$270.05 (A)	\$320.76 (A)	\$371.46 (A)	\$422.16 (A)	\$472.86 (A)	\$523.56 (A)	\$574.26 (A)					
Temporary													
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.30 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.24) per yard.</credit>												
				Recycling ra	ates on this pa	nge expire on:		July 31, 2015					
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst										
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015		(For O	fficial Use Only		Effective Date:		June 1, 2015					
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:										

Tariff No. 27			3rd	Revised Page No. 32								
Company Name/Permi Registered Trade Nam		ises, Inc. & Rabanco Compani Disposal Company, Allied Wa	ies - G-60 ste Services of Kent, & Republ	ic Services of Kent								
		·										
	<u>ltem 1</u>	50 Loose and Bulky	<u>Material</u>									
Charles Times												
Special Trips: Time ra	tes in item 160 apply.											
Regular Route: The fo	Regular Route: The following rates apply:											
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet								
Bulky Materials	\$14.90 (A)	\$14.90 (A)	\$14.90 (A)	\$1.10 (A)								
Loose material (customer load)	,	. ,		. , ,								
Loose material (company load)	\$14.90 (A)	\$14.90 (A)	\$14.90 (A)	\$1.10 (A)								
Issued By: Connor Va	nder Zalm, Sr. Market An	alyst										
·		,										
Issue Date March 25, 2	2015	Effective Date:	June 1, 2015									
Docket No. TG		Date: By:										

Tariff No.	27		2nd	Revised Page No. 35
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Comp Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied		Services of Kent
	Item 205	5 - Roll-out Charges - Container,	Automated Carts, and To	ters
	circumstances outsid	ers: The company will assess ro e the control of the driver, the dr reach the truck. The charge for	iver is required to move a	
	\$2.50 (A)	Per Container Per Pickup		
ssued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	, Sr. Market Analyst		
ssue Date:	March 25, 2015	(For Official Use	Effective Date:	June 1, 2015
Docket Ne	TG-	Date:		
JUUNEL INU.	10	Date	Бу	

Tariff No.	27			1st	Revised Page	No. 37
Company N	Name/Permit Number	: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rab	anco Companies - G-60			
	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Comp		of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent	
	<u>Item</u>	210 - Washing and Sanitiz	zing Containers and/o	r Drop Boxes		
	Unon customer rea	uest, the company will prov	vide washing and sani	tizina services	at the	
	following rates:	acst, the company will prov	ride washing and sam	tizing scrvices	attic	
	3					
			_			
	Type of Service Pro	vided	Per Yard		ım Charge	
	Washing		\$0.90 (A)		2.00 (A)	
	Steam Cleaning		\$1.10 (A)	\$12	2.80 (A)	
	Sanitizing		\$0.15 (A)			
				I		
Issued Bv:	Connor Vander Zalr	n, Sr. Market Analvst				
	55111151 TG.1001 Edil	, 511 11121111017 11101701				
Issue Date	: March 25, 2015			Effective Date:	Ju	ne 1, 2015
		(For Office	cial Use Only)			
.	T-0			-		
Docket No.	. IG	Date:		Ву:		_

Tariff No.	27								11th	Revised Pag	e No. 39
Company Na	me/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprise	s Inc & Rahanco	Companies - G-6	:0						
	rade Name(s)	•		•	ices of Kent, & Re	public Services of	Kent				
	(0)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
	<u>lte</u>	em 240 Cont	tainer Service	e Dumped ii	n Company's	<u>Vehicle</u>					
		Non-compa	cted Materia	(Company-o	wned contain	er)					
		Rat	es stated per	container, pe	er pickup						
Service Area	a: As defined in App	oendix A									
		00.0.1	04.0.1		or Type of Cor		0.1/	0.1/ 1	4 37 1	0.1/	0.1/
Permanent S		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$1.41 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$1.70 (A)	\$12.22 (A)	\$12.73 (A)	\$13.52 (A)	\$14.48 (A)	\$15.50 (A)	\$18.38 (A)	\$21.32 (A)
	rst Pickup \$4.19 (A) \$6.82 (A) \$10.23 (A) \$21.60 (A) \$28.95 (A) \$40.31 (A) \$57.19 (A) \$71.25 (A) \$106.35 (A) \$134.39 (A)										
	ach Additional Pickup \$4.19 (A) \$6.82 (A) \$10.23 (A) \$21.60 (A) \$28.95 (A) \$40.31 (A) \$57.19 (A) \$71.25 (A) \$106.35 (A) \$134.39 (A)										
	ecial Pickups \$9.37 (A) \$10.58 (A) \$12.94 (A) \$23.27 (A) \$30.99 (A) \$44.14 (A) \$60.90 (A) \$74.77 (A) \$112.80 (A) \$137.31 (A) porary Service										
Initial Deliv					\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)	\$45.25 (A)
Pickup Rat					\$23.27 (A)		\$44.14 (A)	\$60.90 (A)		\$112.80 (A)	\$137.31 (A)
					\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.13 (A)	\$1.53 (A)	\$1.53 (A)	\$1.53 (A)
	Rent Per Calendar Day \$1.13 (A) \$1.13 (A) \$1.13 (A) \$1.53 (A) \$1.5										
Note 2: Note 3 (N):	te1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. te 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. te 3 (N): In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$14.90 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.										
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, u	unlatching, et	c.)							
	Lock rental \$10.00/m	no./locking dev	rice (N)								
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)											
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	, Sr. Market A	nalyst								
ssue Date:	ssue Date: March 25, 2015 Effective Date: June 1, 2015										
			(For Offic	cial Use Only))						·

Tariff No.	27					11th	Revised Page	No. 40	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent			
Service Are	ea: As defined in Appe	Non-con	npacted Materi Includes Cor	ce Dumped i ial (Customer-c mmercial Can S er container, po	wned containe ervice				
00.00070	a. 7.0 domiod ii 7.ppc								
D	0				or Type of Cont	ainer	T	ı	
Permanent		32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart					
First Pick	up itional Pickup	\$4.19 (A)	\$6.82 (A)	\$10.23 (A)					
Special P		\$4.19 (A) \$9.37 (A)	\$6.82 (A) \$10.58 (A)	\$10.23 (A) \$12.94 (A)					
Monthly R		ψ9.57 (Α)	ψ10.36 (A)	Ψ12.34 (A)					
Temporary							1	1	
Pickup Ra									
Accessorial	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)								
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst						
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015		/ 5 3:	######################################		ffective Date:		June 1, 2015	
			(For Oi	fficial Use Only	1				
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:				

Tariff No.	27					10th	Revised Pag	ge No. 41
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services o	of Kent, & Republic S	Services of Kent		
				<u>ce Dumped in</u> (Customer-own		<u>ehicle</u>		
		-		r container, per	·			
			iaioo oiaioa po	ooao., po.	рискар			
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A						
NOTE: The		l., to		tion motion of				
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compac	tion ratios of up	0 10 3.5 10 1.			
				Size o	r Type of Conta	ainer		
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)			**				
First Picku	p tional Pickup	\$126.13 (A)	\$173.44 (A)	\$211.69 (A)	\$247.17 (A)	\$283.29 (A)	\$360.70 (A)	
Special Pi	<u> </u>	\$126.13 (A) \$126.13 (A)	\$173.44 (A) \$173.44 (A)	\$211.69 (A) \$211.69 (A)	\$247.17 (A) \$247.17 (A)	\$283.29 (A) \$283.29 (A)	\$360.70 (A)	+
Temporary		Ψ120:10 (/1)	ψ173.44 (//)	Ψ211.03 (/1)	ΨΣΨ1.11 (11)	ψ200.20 (1)	φοσσ. το (τι)	
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per M	/IONIII							
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)								
ssued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst					
ssue Date:	March 25, 2015				E	ffective Date:		June 1, 2015
			(For Off	icial Use Only)	_	,		1 2010
.	-0				_			
Docket No. 7	ГG	Da	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					9th	Revised Page	No. 42		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		•	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent				
		Comp	acted Material		n Company's \ ned container) er pickup	<u>/ehicle</u>				
	ea: As defined in App									
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	bly to compacto	rs with compac	ction ratios bet	ween 3.5 to 1 a	nd 5 to 1				
		4.37	0.14		or Type of Con		lav.			
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Picture (128.26 (A) (230.65 (A) (235.7.05 (A) (230.27 (A) (230.58 (A) (244.87 (A) (250.58										
First Pick	up litional Pickup	\$138.26 (A) \$138.26 (A)	\$206.65 (A) \$206.65 (A)	\$257.95 (A) \$257.95 (A)	\$309.27 (A) \$309.27 (A)	\$360.58 (A) \$360.58 (A)	\$411.87 (A) \$411.87 (A)			
Special P		\$138.26 (A)	\$206.65 (A)	\$257.95 (A)	\$309.27 (A)	\$360.58 (A)	\$411.87 (A)			
Temporary		ψ.σσ. <u>σ</u> σ (ε.)	ΨΞ00.00 (/.)	ψ=0.100 (λ.)	ψουσί <u>Ε</u> ι (7.)	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + 	ψσ. (π.			
Initial Deli										
Pickup Ra										
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per	Month									
Note 2: Accessorial	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)									
Issued By:	·	Sr. Market Ana	alyst							
issue Date:	March 25, 2015		/For O	fficial Use Only		ffective Date:		June 1, 2015		
			(For O	niciai Use Uniy	,					
Docket No.	TG	С)ate:		By:					

Tariff No.	27				9th	Revised Page No. 43					
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent											
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A											
		Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
	ent (if applicable)	\$44.11 (A)	\$46.38 (A)	\$48.64 (A)	\$50.90 (A)	\$50.90 (A)	\$53.16 (A)	\$53.16 (A)			
First Picku		\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)			
	itional Pickup	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)			
Special Pi		\$148.97 (A)	\$148.97 (A)	\$148.97 (A)	\$148.97 (A)	\$148.97 (A)	\$148.97 (A)	\$148.97 (A)			
Temporary											
Initial Deliv	*	\$101.80 (A)	\$101.80 (A)	\$101.80 (A)	\$101.80 (A)	\$101.80 (A)	\$101.80 (A)	\$101.80 (A)			
Pickup Ra		\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)	\$143.32 (A)			
	Calendar Day	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A)	\$4.35 (A)			
Rent Per N	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 3: Note 4:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.30 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$14.90 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):											
	Lock rental - \$10.00/mo./locking device (N)										
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)										
lecticd Pro	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr Market Ass	lvet								
issueu by:	Connor variuel Zaim,	or. ividikel Ana	iyət								
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015					ffective Date:		June 1, 2015			
(For Official Use Only)											
Docket No. ⁻	TG	Date: By:									

Tariff No.	27					7th	Revised Page N	No. 44		
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		nc. & Rabanco Com	panies - G-60 Waste Services of K	ent, & Republic Serv	rices of Kent				
			npacted Materia	rvice To Disp al (Customer-ow per drop box, p	ned container)	<u>eturn</u>				
Service Are	a: As defined in Appen	dix A								
Permanent Service		Size or Type of Container 10 Yard								
First Pickup		\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)		
	litional Pickup	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)	\$168.65 (A)		
Temporary										
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 3: Accessorial	Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lide Lock rental \$10.00/m A gate obstruction charges in the charges assessed (lide Lock rental \$10.00/m).	es require more s, tarping, unloc o./locking device arge of \$1.65 (A)	frequent service king, unlatching e (N)) will be assess	e or unles putre: g, etc.): ed per pick up f	scibles are invo	olved.	ng gates, or			
,	Connor Vander Zalm, March 25, 2015	Sr. Market Anal	yst			Effective Date:		June 1, 2015		
issue Dale:	water 25, 2015		(For (Official Use Only		Lifective Date:		Julie 1, 2015		
			(, 5)							
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		-			